



COLORING



RULES:

- 1. COLOR THE PHOTO THAT CORRESPONDS TO THE PARTICIPANTS AGE. COPIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR PDF DOWNLOAD AT <u>https://www4.erie.gov/clarence/youth-programs</u> OR FOR PICK UP AT THE YOUTH BUREAU (10510 MAIN ST. CLARENCE NY, 14031) AND THE LIBRARY (3 TOWN PLACE CLARENCE, NY, 14031).
- 2. ONE WINNER PER AGE GROUP. PRIZE BAG FILLED WITH ART SUPPLIES AND A STUFFED ANIMAL. CERTIFICATED FROM TOWN SUPERVISOR PATRICK CASILIO.
- 3. NO RESTRICTION ON THE TYPE OF MEDIUM USED. FOR EXAMPLE: COTTON BALLS, GLITTER, PUFF PAINT, TISSUE PAPER, AND OTHER ITEMS FOUND AROUND YOUR HOME.
- 4. ONE ENTRY PER PERSON. ANY PERSON FOUND TO HAVE 2 OR MORE ENTRIES WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.
- 5. TURN IN THE ORIGINAL SHEET TO THE YOUTH BUREAU DROP BOX OR LIBRARY DROP BOX NO LATER THAN FEBURARY 16TH, 2024, WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WRITTEN ON THE BACK OF THE SHEET:
 - a. NAME
 - b. AGE
 - c. CONTACT PERSON, PHONE NUMBER, AND EMAIL
- 6. REVIEWS WILL BE HELD THE WEEK OF FEBURARY 19TH, 2024. WINNERS WILL BE ANNOUCED WITHIN ONE WEEK.
- 7. PHOTOS OF WINNING ART PIECES WILL BE POSTED ON THE YOUTH BUREAU'S SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS.
- 8. ALL ART PIECES MAY BE DISPLAYED IN THE YOUTH BUREAU, WITH A SEPARATE SECTION HIGHLIGHTING THE WINNERS. IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR CHILD'S DRAWING DISPLAYED – PLEASE WRITE THAT ON THE BACK OF THE COLORING SHEET. "DO NOT DISPLAY". ANY ARTWORK THAT HAS PERSONAL INFORMATION ON THE FRONT WILL NOT BE DISPLAYED.

Participation in any of the suggested activities in this activity book are entirely at the participant's own risk. Any participation in suggested activities is entirely voluntary and despite any associated risk, whether known or unknown to the participant. The Town of Clarence shall not be liable for any claims, actions, or damages of any kind arising out of participation in any of the suggested activities.